UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LMK101

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN  E.Reispere 31102023 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD) BEACH CABIN
1',':.'?' Ti ti t a ol MATERIAL: .
i plptap wood, metal, plastic A4
WEIGHT: | scae s SHEET 1 OF 22




UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LMK101

SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
bRAWN|  E.Reispere 31.10.2023 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD) BEACH CABIN
1',':.'?' Ti ti t a ol MATERIAL: .
Uil plptap wood, metal, plastic A4
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:50 SHEET 2 OF 22




safety area

6053

Y

—

1500
Ry
500

£

o0 o0
N N
N N
S 1500 _ 9
Q
o9
%\
Y
o
(@)
LN
\ Y
. 3001 _
safety area: 30,37 m?
DIVENSIONS ARE N MILIMETER PART NUMBER / DWG NO:
WEIGHSTSREIN KILOGRAMM y LMK O]
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN E.Reispere 31.10.2023 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD BEACH CABIN
flp' T' t' t o MATERIAL: )
Ch Ipuptap wood, metal, plastic A4
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:50 SHEET 3 OF 22




foundation

6053

850 674 445

C\\
I S ” \ oA
@p <j\ ™
) / g\
e D ~1
st o/ 2
& ‘”'
Y M I~ / 0,\0
: ORAAS AN
N~ —| o] ©
5 Rl
Y
O RN e 'y
1 L/ N
o
O
N
Y /] |
O @
\ — 1
_ 788 _ 375
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
WEIGHT AREIN KLOGRAMM LMK101
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN E.Reispere 31.10.2023 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD BEACH CABIN
flp' 1 H o) MATERIAL: )
T{{,P Tlptl ptap wood, metal, plastic A4
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:100 SHEET 4 OF 22




3 4
dimensions
i
I - 3 5 | p——
N | Lr) e ° \o
] 0 NS
b. . __of T I | P -
T Tl TN Tl |
. 3000 \
ground
C
i
o
L
5 AN
N _
™ i i
/ S
ground K
Ol concrete 1 8
\7/ 3
Y
Y
E

® 300

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LMK101

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

DRAWN E.Reispere

31.10.2023

APPV'D|

DESCRIPTION:

BEACH CABIN

d  Tiptiptap™

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:50

SHEET 5 OF 22




LMK101

BEACH CABIN

A4

wood, metal, plastic

LLIMETI
AMM

Tiptiptap®™*

LY
vify
TA'PP




1 2

ITEM

DESCRIPTION

LMK101 post A 1900

LMK101 post B 1200

LMKT10T post C 1600

LMK101 post D 1900

LMK101 post E 1900

LMK101 post F 1260

LMK101 post G,H 502

LMK100 bowl frame panel

LMK100 panel 001

LMK100 table

bowl

LMK101 seat panel 2

LMK101 panel 2 window

LMK101 panel 1 window

organic glass

LMK101 panel long

LMK101 panel 300x750

LMK101 table panel

—_— — ] — | — | — | — | — [ ) | — [ — Z
\OOO\IO\CHA(»I\)—-O\OOO\IO\CNAOOM—-O

LMK101 roof support with table

N
o

LMK101 roof panel

N

leg h-200

N
N

Guardrail D25x770

N
w

LMK100 ramp panel

N
N

stair 3 steps

N
(@)

Z005 roof

N
o~

sandlift

N
N

sandrohr

N
(00}

Wasserrad

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LMK101

DRAWN

E.Reispere 17.10.2023

APPV'D|

d  Tiptiptap™

DESCRIPTION:

BEACH CABIN

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:200

SHEET2 OF 2




UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

post locations

DRAWN

APPV'D|

NAME

E.Reispere

SIGNATURE

DATE

31.10.2023

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LMK101

L
g
AT

Tiptiptap®™*

DESCRIPTION:
BEACH CABIN

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

WEIGHT:

A4

| SCALE: 1:100

SHEET 8 OF 22




AL post

32
c 4
5

e

AL post

‘N

P

~

: \@\/ ~7
b
S\

ground fixing

ground

concrete

300

600

S

@ 300,00

ITEM NO.

DESCRIPTION

bolt M10x100 DIN403

nut cover M12 R

washer M10 DIN9054

nut M8 DIN985

nut cover cap M12

plastic cap 115x115

N|oojOalMh|lWIN|—

plastic cap 115x115 with hole

8

wood screw PP 6 x 60

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LMK101

DRAWN| E.Reispere

31.10.2023

APPV'D|

Ld  Tiptiptap™

DESCRIPTION:

BEACH CABIN

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:50

SHEET 6 OF 40




Wood profile post gap and
groundfixing assembly

Mé Nut cover

5,5x50 DIN7504-K
Mé Nut cover cap

metal groundfixing\

6 x 90 Woodscrew

Profile post cap

Mé Nut cover
5,5x50 DIN7504-K

Mé Nut cover cap

1]
e

o,

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM LMO ] O
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN|  E.Reispere 31.10.2023 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Play centre Brita

Ld  Tiptiptap™

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:6

SHEET 7 OF 40




5
8 2
A 3
ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION
1 |bolt M10x100 DIN603
2 |nut cover M12R
3 |washer M10 DIN9054
4 |nut M8 DIN985 il
S5 |nut cover cap M12 -
6 |bolt M8x100 DIN7380
7 |washer M8 DIN9021
8 |plastic corner 90°
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
WHGHT ARE N LOCRAMM LMK101
o - | BEACH CABIN

Ld  Tiptiptap™

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:8

SHEET 8 OF 40




Il

ITEM
NO.

DESCRIPTION

1

bolt M10x60 DIN603

2

domed cap nut M10 DIN986

3

woodscrew PP 6 x 90

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LMK101

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN E.Reispere 31.10.2023 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD BEACH CABIN
A Tiptiptap® T vood, metal, plast
wOOod, mertal, pIasTic A4
JAD P
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:8 SHEET 9 OF 40




PART NUMBER

LMK100 bowl frame panel

bowl

LKLOO3 bowl corner

metal screw Mé6x35 DIN7991

LMKT100 bowl groundfixing

metal screw M10x100 DIN7380

washer M10 DIN9021

LMK100 plastic washer 100

LMK100 table support

bolt Méx25 DIN7380

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LMK101

DRAWN

E.Reispere

31.10.2023

APPV'D|

Ld  Tiptiptap™

DESCRIPTION:

BEACH CABIN

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:8 SHEET 10 OF 40




m

post F

Important:

On wood posts, use a ltem NO. 1 ITEM NO. |DESCRIPTION
instead of a wood screw PP 6x20 | wood screw PP 6 x 60
2 wood screw PP 6 x 90
3 bolt M8x40 Art.2121
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
WHGHT ARE N LOCRAMM LMK101
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN E.Reispere 31.10.2023 DESCRIPTION:
APPV'D) BEACH CABIN
‘F'P' 1 - i MATERIAL: -
T Tlptlptap wood, metal, plastic A4
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:8 SHEET 11 OF 40




connecting the bowl panel to
the platform

Important: drill through the
panel with a @4mm drill bit

LMK100 bowl frame panel

wood screw 6 x 90

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LMK101

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

DRAWN

E.Reispere

31.10.2023

APPV'D|

DESCRIPTION:

Ld  Tiptiptap™

BEACH CABIN
MATERIAL: .
wood, metal, plastic A4
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:8 SHEET 12 OF 40




ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION

| corner 48x60
nut cover M12 R
washer M10 DIN9054

N O MW IN

T nut M8 DIN985
nut cover cap M12
olt M10x35 DIN603
7 bolt M10x100 DIN603
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
WEGHT AREIN GLOGRAMM LMK101
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN E.Reispere 31.10.2023 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD) BEACH CABIN
ﬁ'%" Tlptlptapu” " wood, metal plastic A4
JAD / '

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:80 SHEET 13 OF 40




ITEM NO.

DESCRIPTION

LMK100 panel 001

sandrohr

sandrohr support

LMK100 table

LMK100 table support

bolt M8x40 Art.9121

metal screw M8x40 DIN7991

bolt M10x35 DIN603

nut cover M12 R

washer M10 DIN9054

oY Njon|o|s|w N —

nut M8 DIN985

12

nut cover cap M12

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE DATE REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LMK101

DRAWN| E.Reispere

31.10.2023

APPV'D|

Ld  Tiptiptap™

DESCRIPTION:

BEACH CABIN

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:8

SHEET 14 OF 40




ITEM NO.

DESCRIPTION

LMK100 panel 001

LMK100 panel 001 support

WIN|—

bolt M8x25 Art.9121

4

nut M8x16 Art.9121

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LMK101

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN E.Reispere 31.10.2023 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD BEACH CABIN
A Tiptiptap® T wood, metal, plas
woOOd, mertdal, pIasTIC A4
JAD P
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:8 SHEET 15 OF 40




LMK100 table

6/
&
@

post C
DETAIL U
ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION
] bolt M10x100 DIN603
2 |bolt M10x35 DIN603
3 corner 48x60
4 nut cover M12 R
5 |washer M10 DIN9054
6 nut M8 DIN985
7  |nut cover cap M12
26 |nut M10 DIN985
DIVENSIONS ARE B MLLIVETERS PARTNUMBER / DWG NO-
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM LMK] O]
o - | BEACH CABIN
‘F'E' 1 H i) MATERIAL: )
T{’-PP Tlptlptap wood, metal, plcljs’rlc Ad




M12 Nut cover Counting ring stopper

Screw 5,5x38 DIN7504P

M10 Washer DIN?054
Guardrail D25x770

,.
4 DPY

M12 Nut cover cap

M10x100 bolt DIN?31

Counting ring
Mé Nut cover cap

5,5x50 DIN7504-K

Mé Nut cover

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS :
WEIGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM LM K ] O ]
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN E.Reispere 31.10.2023 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD) BEACH CABIN
T . i
T' A T t-u t DU MATERIAL: .
T Ipuptap wood, metal, plastic A4
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:7 SHEET 17 OF 40




M12 Nut cover
M10 Washer DIN9054
M10x100 bolt DIN931

M12 Nut cover cap

ST )

Counting ring stopper

4,5 x 50 Woodscrew

Guardrail D25x770

5x40 Screw DIN7996

Counting ring

|
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS :
WEIGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM LM K ] O ]
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN E.Reispere 31.10.2023 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD BEACH CABIN
T . i
T' A T t-u t DU MATERIAL: .
T Ipuptap wood, metal, plastic A4
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:20 SHEET 18 OF 40




ITEM NO.

PART NUMBER

1

LMKT100 ramp panel

bolt M8x70 DIN603

LMK100 climbing discs

AlIWIN

LMK100 distance disk

5

domed cap nut M8 DIN986

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LMK101

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN E.Reispere 31.10.2023 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD BEACH CABIN
A Tiptiptap® T wood, metal, plas
woOOd, mertdal, pIasTIC A4
JAD P
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:8 SHEET 19 OF 40




UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LMK101

DRAWN

E.Reispere

31.10.2023

APPV'D|

Ld  Tiptiptap™

DESCRIPTION:

BEACH CABIN

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:8

SHEET 20 OF 40




ramp assembly

A
B
18
C
D |ITEM NO. |DESCRIPTION
1 LMK100 ramp panel
2 ramp beam 30/60
3 nut cover M12 R
4 washer M10 DIN9054
5 nut M10 DIN985
6 nut cover cap M12
7 stair fixture right
8 stair fixture left
E 9 ground fixing L-shape
10 domed cap nut M10 DIN986
16 bolt M10x110 DIN403
17 bolt M10x65 DIN603
18 bolt M10x460 DIN603
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
WEIGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM LMK101
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN E.Reispere 31.10.2023 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD BEACH CABIN
E
‘FIE- . - ol MATERIAL: .
T Ti ptl ptap wood, metal, plastic A4
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:8 SHEET 21 OF 40




-

z
©)

Uo ﬁ? M IDESCRIPTION

LMK100 AL post D 1600

bolt M10x110 DIN603
sandliff corner upper

—_

sandlift corner lower
LMK100 cap filing
nut cover M12 R
washer M10 DIN9054
nut M10 DIN985

nut cover cap M12
sandlift

N0 |V |WIN

o

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LMK101

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

DRAWN

E.Reispere

31.10.2023

APPV'D|

DESCRIPTION:

BEACH CABIN

Ld  Tiptiptap™

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:8 SHEET 22 OF 40




fixing sandlift with a corner

sandlift corner lower

sandli / —
dlift %\

bolt DIN 912

DETAIL G

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LMK101

DRAWN| E.Reispere

31.10.2023

APPV'D|

Ld  Tiptiptap™

DESCRIPTION:

BEACH CABIN

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:8

SHEET 23 OF 40




step 1

put the chain
through the hole
in the table top

DETAIL J

DETAIL H

step 2
connecting the sand lifter
chain fo the bucket chain

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LMK101

DRAWN E.Reispere 31.10.2023

APPV'D|

DESCRIPTION:

BEACH CABIN

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:8

SHEET 24 OF 40




attaching the
ramp to the
platform

DETAIL K

ITEM
NO.

DESCRIPTION

bolt M10x65 DIN603

2 |nut cover M12R
3 |washer M10 DIN9054
4 |nut M10 DIN985
5 |nut cover cap M12
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM LMK] O]
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN E.Reispere 31.10.2023 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD) BEACH CABIN
‘F'E' T t" t 1] MATERIAL: .
T{:PP Ipuptap wood, metal, plastic A4
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:8 SHEET 25 OF 40




attaching the
stair to the

ITEM
NO.

DESCRIPTION

bolt M10x65 DIN403

nut cover M12 R

washer M10 DIN9054

nut M10 DIN985

nut cover cap M12

ground fixing L-shape

bolt M10x45 DIN603

O[O A |WIN|—

domed cap nut M10 DIN986

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM LMK101
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN E.Reispere 31.10.2023 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD BEACH CABIN
f‘igi: Ti pti ptapgu MATERIAL: q tal olasti
\"% , m , STI
TA'P' (e} erdl, plastic A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:8 SHEET 26 OF 40




ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION

bowl

Wasserrad

bolt M10x35 DIN603
nut cover M12 R
washer M10 DIN9054
nut M10 DIN985

nut cover cap M12

NN [ AWIN|—

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LMK101

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN E.Reispere 31.10.2023 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD BEACH CABIN
A Tiptiptap® T vood, metal, plast
woOOd, mertdal, pIasTIC A4
JAD P
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:8 SHEET 28 OF 40




1

platform 2

remove boards before installing the post

after attaching the post, attach the

boards to the platform

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

WEIGH OGRAMM LMK101
M SIGNATU REVISION
DDDDD E Reispere 31.10.2023 ESCRIPTIO
PPPPPP BEACH CABIN
f-'lf' T t' t o MATERIAL -
Ch Ipuplap wood, metal, plastic A4
WEIGHT: | scae s HEET 10 OF 22




NO.

ITEM

DESCRIPTION

1

LMK101 panel 2 window

organic glass

bolt M10x110 DIN603

nut cover M8

nut M8 DIN985

2
3
4
5)
6

nut cover cup M8

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LMK101

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN  E.Reispere 31.10.2023 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD BEACH CABIN
1',':.'?' Ti ti t a ol MATERIAL: .
Ch ptuplap wood, metal, plastic A4
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:50 SHEET 11 OF 22




N 5\\
6
\ 4
6
3

ITEM
NO.

DESCRIPTION

LMK101 panel 1 window

LMK101 panel 2 window

fixing triangle 220x220

LMK101 seat support

bolt M8x40 Art.9121

Nl M|WDN

corner with notch

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM LMK O ]
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN E.Reispere 31.10.2023 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD BEACH CABIN
"FIF; T . t' t a1 MATERIAL: A
Ch Ipuptap wood, metal, plastic A4
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:50 SHEET 12 OF 22




! (A

SSSSSSSSSSSSSS
IIIIIIIIIIIII

E SPECIFIED:
IIIIIIIIIIIII

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAM M LMK O]
|||||||||||||||||||||
DRAWNI E.Reispere DESCRIPTION:
PPPPPP BEACH CABIN
F
flp' T t' t o MATERIAL: )
T;#PP Ipuptap wood, metal, plastic A4
WEIGHT | SCALE: 1:50




O

ITEM
NO.

DESCRIPTION

LMK101 seat panel 1

2 |LMKI101 seat panel 2
3 |metal screw M8x50 DIN7991
4 |seat connection panel
5 |bolt M10x110 DIN603
6 |nut cover M8
7 |nut M8 DIN985
8 |nut cover cup M8
9 |plastic corner 90°
— BEACH CABIN

.,;»p Tiptiptap®™*

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:50

SHEET 14 OF 22




DETAIL F

ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION

1 |LMK101 panel long

AL fube 30x30x1500

2
3 [bolt M8x40 DIN603
4 |nut M8x16 Art.9121

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LMK101

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN E.Reispere 31.10.2023 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD BEACH CABIN
f-'lf' T t' t o MATERIAL: -
Uil Ipuptap wood, metal, plastic A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:50 SHEET 15 OF 22




DESCRIPTION

roof panel 1

2005 roof panel 1

Z005 roof panel 2, with groove

plastic corner 20°

bolt M8x40 Art.9121

roof corner 67°

AL tube 30x30x1798

bolt M8x30 Art.2121

9 |wood screw PP 6 x 60

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM LMK101
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN E.Reispere 31.10.2023 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD BEACH CABIN
MATERIAL:

d  Tiptiptap™

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:50

SHEET 16 OF 22




olt M10x120 DIN603

nut cover M12

DETAIL G

washer M10 DIN9054

nut M10 DIN985

nut cover cap M12

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LMK101

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

DRAWN

E.Reispere

31.10.2023

APPV'D|

DESCRIPTION:

BEACH CABIN

d  Tiptiptap™

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:50

SHEET 17 OF 22




4
5
6
7
M IDESCRIPTION
1 [LMKI101 roof panel

LMK101 roof panel frame

olt M10x50 DIN603

nut cover M12 R

washer M10 DIN9054

nut M10 DIN985

N OO~ WIDN

nut cover cap M12

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM LMK101
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN E.Reispere 31.10.2023 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD BEACH CABIN
MATERIAL:

d  Tiptiptap™

wood,

metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:50

SHEET 18 OF 22




ITEM
NO. PART NUMBER

1 [LMK101 roof support with table

2 |LMK101 table panel

3 |bolt M8x30 DIN403

4 |washer M8 DIN125
5 |domed cap nut M8 DIN986

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

WEIGHT ARE N KLOGRAMM LMK101
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN E.Reispere 31.10.2023 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD BEACH CABIN
"FIF; T- t. t ol MATERIAL: .
Ch Ipuptap wood, metal, plastic A4
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:50 SHEET 19 OF 22




1.Put the bolt (ITEM NO.6) through
the post and LMK101 roof panel
frame, but don’t fix nut.

2. Lift frame UP and fix the screw.
3.Tighten nut to the bolt.

I No space between LMK101 roof
panel and roof Z005 panel !

3 4

LMK101 roof panel

Z005 roof panel

NO. DESCRIPTION

1 |LMKI101 roof support with table

bolt M10x50 DIN933

washer M10 DIN9054

nut cover M12 R

nut cover cap M12

bolt M10x100 DIN603

N O~ O WIDN

ruspert screw 5x40

8 |nut M10 DIN985

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM LM K ] O ]
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN E.Reispere 31.10.2023 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD BEACH CABIN
flp' T H t' t o MATERIAL: )
Ch Ipuplap wood, metal, plastic A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:50 SHEET 20 OF 22




/[ [/

M

\
|
|

Important:

\

drill a hole through the panel,

use drill @10,2mm

ITEM | DESCRIPTION

LMK101 panel 300x750

olt M10x35 DIN4603

nut cover M12 R

washer M10 DIN9054

nut M10 DIN985

nut cover cap M12

olt M10x80 DIN603

bolt M8x40 Art.9121

panel apple

bolt M8x40 DIN603

nut cover M8

nut M8 DIN985

nut cover cup M8

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LMK101

DRAWN E.Reispere 31.10.2023

APPV'D|

d  Tiptiptap™

DESCRIPTION:

BEACH CABIN

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:50 SHEET 21 OF 22




ITEM

DESCRIPTION

leg h-200

table flower plate

bolt M8x30 DIN603

washer M8 DINT25

domed cap nut M8 DIN986

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LMK101

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN  E.Reispere 31.10.2023 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD BEACH CABIN
1',':.'?' Ti ti t a ol MATERIAL: .
Ch ptuplap wood, metal, plastic A4
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:50 SHEET 22 OF 22




|
764 - F

A

suvend
@® @ /

o o
0 616 1

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM LMK O ]

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION

DRAWN E.Reispere 31.10.2023 DESCRIPTION:

APPVD BEACH CABIN

MATERIAL:

d  Tiptiptap™

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:8

SHEET 29 OF 40




bowl groundfixing

880,00

$34,00

plastic 19x28x1 OO\

tube 34x2x880\®

@9 h-80

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LMK101

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN E.Reispere 31.10.2023 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD BEACH CABIN
A Tiptiptap® T wood, metal, plas
woOOd, mertdal, pIasTIC A4
JAD P
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:8 SHEET 30 OF 40




